Mogden Notification



What's happening?

On Monday 01 June 2020 we will be undertaking essential maintenance work to one of our primary settlement tanks on site.

How will this affect me?

During this activity residents may experience above average odours.

What are we doing?

We're sorry for the inconvenience this may cause and assure you that every effort is being made to carry out the work in the shortest possible time frame. We expect to complete the work by close of day Monday 01 June 2020.

Areas affected

Please see the map below, the red circle highlights the area that is undergoing maintenance.



Mogden Notification

What's happening?

Today (20/04/2020) we experienced a burst on our sludge main on site. We are currently working on isolating the main and in the meantime we are washing the area down to minimise any odour.

How will this affect me?

During this activity residents may experience elevated odour.

What are we doing?

We're sorry for the inconvenience this may cause and assure you that every effort is being made to carry out the work in the shortest possible time frame.

Areas affected

Please see the map below, the red circle highlights the area that is undergoing maintenance.

